Attachment A(4) - Private Duty Nursing (Proposed to be effective September 1, 2023)

CURRENT

9/1/2023

TOS*

Procedure
Code

Long Description

Modifier
1

Modifier
2

Age
Range

Non-
Facility
(N)/
Facility
(F)

Current
Medicaid
Fee

Current
Adjusted
Medicaid

Fee

Proposed
Medicaid
Fee

Proposed

Adjusted

Medicaid
Fee

Percent
Change
from
Current
Medicaid
Fee

T1000

PRIVATE DUTY /
INDEPENDENT NURSING
SERVICE(S) - LICENSED,
UP TO 15 MINUTES-
Registered Nurse (RN)

TD

0-20

$8.72

$8.72

$8.89

$8.89

1.95%

T1000

PRIVATE DUTY /
INDEPENDENT NURSING
SERVICE(S) - LICENSED,
UP TO 15 MINUTES-
Registered Nurse (RN)

TD

UA

0-20

$10.02

$10.02

$10.22

$10.22

2.00%

T1000

PRIVATE DUTY /
INDEPENDENT NURSING
SERVICE(S) - LICENSED,
UP TO 15 MINUTES-
Licensed Practical Nurse
(LPN)

TE

0-20

$5.97

$5.97

$6.09

$6.09

2.01%

T1000

PRIVATE DUTY /
INDEPENDENT NURSING
SERVICE(S) - LICENSED,
UP TO 15 MINUTES-
Licensed Practical Nurse
(LPN)

TE

UA

0-20

$6.86

$6.86

$7.00

$7.00

2.04%

T1000

PRIVATE DUTY /
INDEPENDENT NURSING
SERVICE(S) - LICENSED,
UP TO 15 MINUTES-
Registered Nurse (RN)

TD

0-20

$11.33

$11.33

$11.56

$11.56

2.03%

T1000

PRIVATE DUTY /
INDEPENDENT NURSING
SERVICE(S) - LICENSED,
UP TO 15 MINUTES-
Registered Nurse (RN)

TD

UA

0-20

$13.03

$13.03

$13.29

$13.29

2.00%

T1000

PRIVATE DUTY /
INDEPENDENT NURSING
SERVICE(S) - LICENSED,
UP TO 15 MINUTES-
Licensed Practical Nurse
(LPN)

TE

0-20

$8.29

$8.29

$8.46

$8.46

2.05%

C

T1000

PRIVATE DUTTY /
INDEPENDENT NURSING
SERVICE(S) - LICENSED,
UP TO 15 MINUTES-
Licensed Practical Nurse
(LPN)

TE

UA

0-20

$9.09

$9.09

$9.27

$9.27

1.98%

*Type of Service (TOS)

1 Medical Services
C Home Health Procedures
D Tuberculosis Clinic Services
Modifier
TD Registered Nurse (RN)
Licensed Practical Nurse/ Licensed Vocational
TE Nurse (LPN/LVN)
Specialized Services (Tracheostomy/ Ventilator
UA dependent)

** Required Notice: The five-character code included in this notice is obtained from the Current Procedural Terminology (CPT®), copyright 2023 by the American
Medical Association (AMA). CPT is developed by the AMA as a listing of descriptive terms and five character identifying codes and modifiers for reporting medical
services and procedures performed by physicians. The responsibility for the content of this notice is with HHSC and no endorsement by the AMA is intended or

should be implied. The AMA disclaims responsibility for any consequences or liability attributable or related to any use, nonuse or interpretation of information

contained in this notice. Fee schedules, relative value units, conversion factors and/or related components are not assigned by the AMA, are not part of CPT, and
the AMA is not recommending their use. The AMA does not directly or indirectly practice medicine or dispense medical services. The AMA assumes no liability for
data contained or not contained.
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